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State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Qil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work
APT  47.095  _ 02124 County 1Yler District Centerville
Quad Shirley Pad Name SHR Field/Pool Name N/A
Farm name NOble Energy, Inc. Well Number SHR 3 BHS
Operator (as registered with the O0G) Noble Energy, Inc.
Address 1000 Noble Energy Drive city Canonsburg State PA zip 15317
As Drilled location NAD 83/4JTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4262758.83 Easting 514373.48
Landing Point of Curve ~ Northing 4362638.20 Easting 514448.93
Bottom Hole Northing 4362485.11 Easting 574507.56
Elevation (ft) 757.13 GL Type of Well BNew o Existing Type of Report BlInterim GFinal
Permit Type o Deviated o Horizontal M Horizontal 6A 0 Vertical Depth Type O Deep & Shallow

Type of Operation o Convert o Deepen B Drill o PlugBack oRedrilling o Rework o Stimulate
Well Type o Brine Disposal 0 CBM #Gas 0 Oil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining r Storage o Other

Type of Completion o Single o Multiple Fluids Produced 0Brine 0Gas oONGL 0Oil 0 Other
Drilled with o Cable M Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole B Air oMud oFresh Water Intermediate hole B Air £ Mud o Fresh Water o Brine
Productionhole o Air BMud 0 Fresh Water o Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Synthetic Oil Based

Date permit issued __ 12/11/2013 Date drilling commenced___9/11/2014 Date drilling ceased 4/24/2015

Date completion activities began Not compieted Date completion activities ceased na
Verbal plugging (Y/N) N Date permission granted NA Granted by
Office of Qil ard Gias
Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug
JAN 17 2017
Freshwater depth(s) ft 342 Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths N
Salt water depth(s) t __None noted for offsets Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths ﬁmnw_mbn “g
Coal depth(s) fi NA Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths
- - . ‘
Reviewed by:
01/27/2017

DATE; (sl JAN 172017
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API 47-995 _ 02124 Farm name 1NOble Energy, Inc. Well number SHR 3 BHS
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y7 N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wi/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 24 20" 59.4 New J-55
Surface 17 142" 13 5/8" 479.4 New J-55 Y
Coal
I_ .
[ Intermediate | 13 3/8" g 5/8" 2176.7 New K-55 Y ]
| Intermediate 2
! Intermediate 3
 Production 8-3/4° 512" | 155652 New | P-110 Y
| Tubing i ! !
Packer type and depth set !
Comment Details
CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement WOC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppg} ( ft %/sks) B Top (MD) (hrs}
| Conductor
SR Class A 374 15.6 118 441.32 8
Coal
| Intermediate 1 Class A 854 156 1.18 1007.72 8
1 Intermediate 2 !
i 1}
i Intermediate 3
| Production Class A 3580 125 1.32 47256 865.0 8
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 15583 Loggers TD (ft) 16580
Deepest formation penetrated Marcellus Plug back to (ft)
Plug back procedure
Kick off depth (ft) 5731
Check all wireline logs run o caliper o density o deviated/directional @ induction
Oneutron  Oresistivity 0 gamma ray 0 temperature gsonic
Wellcored oYes o No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected ©Yes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING Na centralizers used on conductor.

3 Ceniralizers used on the Surface Siring 26 Centralizers on Intermediate String [Bow string centralizers on first two joints then every third [oint te 100" from surface),
2767Centralzers on Production String {rigid bow string every joint tc KOP, rigid bow spring every third joint from KOP to tap of cement).

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE o0Yes & No DETAILS

ARGRIVED

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? oYes & No  DETAILS JAN 1.7 2017

WYV Department of

WERE TRACERS USED oYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED

01/27/2017
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API 47-095 _ 02124 Farm name_NOPl€ Energy, Inc. Well rumber_SH 3 BHS
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Pertorated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD #. MD ft. Perforations Fonmation(s)

well not complets

Well not complete

No data available

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI)

Max Breakdown
Pressure (PSI)

ISIP (PSD)

Amount of Amount of Amount of
Proppant {Ibs)  Water (bbls)  Nitrogen/other (units)

Well not

complete

no data

available

reyeived

Office of Oif and Gias

_JAN T

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/27/2017
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API 47- 095 _ 02124 Farm name Noble Energy, [nc. Well number SHR 3 BHS
PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS
Marcellus 6647 VD 15583 MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GASTEST oBuildup oDrawdown o OpenFlow OIL TEST oFlow 0OPump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi Bottom Hole psi  DURATION QOF TEST __hrs
OPEN FLOW  Gas 0il NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mefpd bpd bpd bpd oOEstimated o0Orifice oPilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD VD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, O, GAS, H.S, ETC)
0 4

Please inser: additional pages as applicable.

Drilling Contractor Precision Brilling Company

Address 5400 D big Tyler road City Charleston State WV Zip 25313
Logging Company Baker Hughes
Address 400 Technology Drive City Canonsburg Stae PA_ zip 15317
Cementing Company Schiumberger
Address 4600 J. Barry Cl,, Suite 200 City Canonsburg State PA Zip 15317
RECE
Stimulating Company n EFQE}:VEB
Address City State 919 and Gas

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

JAN 17 2017
Completed by, Regina Logue | Telephone 724-820-3559
Signature Title Regulatory Anaiyst Datew_Wmant of

_ Environmental Protection
Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry

01/27/2017



SHR 3 BHS
Formations
Shale
Pittsburgh Coal
Shale and Sandstone
Dunkard Sand
Shale

Gas Sand

Shale

1st Salt Sand
Shale

2nd Salt Sand
Shale

Maxton Sand
Shale

Big Lime

Big Injun

Price
Murrysville
Shale

50' Sand

Shale

30" Sand

Shale

Gordaon Stray
Shale

Gordon

Shale

Fifth Sand
Shale
Speechley Sand
Shale

Warren Sand
Shale

Java Shale
Pipe Creek Shale
Angola Shale
Rhinestreet
Cashaqua
Middlesex
Waest River
Burkett

Tully Limestone
Hamilton
Marcellus
Onondaga

Top

766

775
1222
1233
1404
1443
1535
1559
1568
1613
1696
1708
1751
1831
2025
2383
2397
2594
2596
2649
2658
2700
2715
2751
2764
2860
2894
3300
3328
4336
4345
5003
5174
5231
5856
6272
6363
6396
6440
6472
6503
6614
6664

Base

766

775
1222
1233
1404
1443
1535
1558
1568
1613
1696
1708
1751
1831
2025
2383
2397
2594
2596
2649
2658
2700
2715
2751
2764
2860
28594
3300
3328
4336
4345
5003
5174
5231
5856
6272
6363
6356
6440
6472
6503
6614
6664
6667

REGEIVED
Office of Qll and Gas

JAN 1.7 2017

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/27/2017





