## State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas Well Operator's Report of Well Work

	02124	County Tyler		District Centervil	le
Quad Shirley		Pad Name SHF	₹	Field/Pool Name	N/A
Farm name Noble En	ergy, Inc.			Well Number SH	
Operator (as registered	with the OOG)	Noble Energy,	Inc.		
Address 1000 Nob	le Energy Dr	ive City C	anonsburg	State PA	<sub>Zip</sub> _15317
Landing Point	of Curve No	Attach an as-dril orthing 4362758.83 orthing 4362638.20 orthing 4362485.11	East East	and deviation survey sting 514373.48 sting 514448.93 sting 514507.56	
Elevation (ft) 757.13	GL	Type of Well	■New □ Existing	Type of Repor	t ∎Interim □Final
Permit Type   Dev	riated   Hor	zontal   Horizo	ontal 6A 🛛 Vertical	Depth Type	□ Deep ■ Shallow
Type of Operation □ C	Convert 🗆 Dee	epen 🔳 Drill	□ Plug Back □ Redr	illing   Rework	□ Stimulate
Well Type 🗆 Brine Dis	sposal   CBM	■ Gas □ Oil □ Se	econdary Recovery DS	Solution Mining 🗆 S	torage   Other
Type of Completion □  Drilled with □ Cable	■ Rotary		uced □ Brine □Gas		□ Other
Drilling Media Surface		□ Mud □Fresh W		hole 🖪 Air 🗆 Mu	d □ Fresh Water □ Brine
Production hole	tive(s)	resh Water □ Brit	ne		
Date permit issued	12/11/2013	Date drilling com	menced 9/11/2014	Date drilling	ceased 4/24/2015
Date completion activiti	NI.	ot completed		ivities ceased	
Verbal plugging (Y/N)	N Da	te permission grante		Granted by	REGEIVED
Please note: Operator is	s required to subn	nit a plugging appli	cation within 5 days of v	Verbal permission to	ffice of Oil and Gas plug JAN 1 7 2017
Freshwater depth(s) ft	3	42	Open mine(s) (Y/N)	iepths	N
Salt water depth(s) ft	none noted	for offsets	Void(s) encountered (	(V/N) denths	WV Department of
Coal depth(s) ft	NA_		Cavern(s) encountered	E I I V	ironmental Protection
Is coal being mined in a	rea (Y/N)		VED	Oil and Gas	Reviewed by:
	DATE:	1/25/17	istim Julot of	1 7 2017	01/27/201

API 47- 095	02124	Farm n	ame_Noble Er	nergy, Inc.		Wel	l number_S	HR 3 BH	IS
CASING STRINGS	Hole Size	Casing Size	Depth	New or Used	Grade wt/ft		Basket Depth(s)		nent circulate (Y/ N) ide details below*
Conductor	24"	20"	59.4	New	1	J-55	(-)		The deal of the second
Surface	17 1/2"	13 5/8"	479.4	New	<del>                                     </del>	J-55			Υ
Coal									<del></del>
Intermediate 1	13 3/8"	9 5/8"	2176.7	New		<b>&lt;-55</b>			Y
Intermediate 2						()			<del></del>
Intermediate 3									
Production	8-3/4"	5 1/2"	15,565.2	New	P-	110			Y
Tubing									
Packer type and de	pth set	_							
Comment Details									
CEMENT DATA	Class/Type of Cement	Numbe			Yield	Volume		ment	WOC
Conductor	or cement	of Sack	s wt (pp	ig) (I	t <sup>3</sup> /sks)	(ft <sup>3</sup> )		(MD)	(hrs)
Surface	Class A	374	15.6	3	1.18	441.32			8
Coal				-		111.02			
Intermediate 1	Class A	854	15.6	5	1.18	1007.72			8
Intermediate 2			1010			1001.72	<u> </u>		
Intermediate 3									
Production	Class A	3580	12.5	<u> </u>	1.32	4725.6	85	55.0	8
Tubing						112010			
Drillers TD (ft) Deepest formati Plug back proc	ion penetrated			Loggers T Plug back					
Kick off depth (		□ caliper	□ density □ resistivity		ed/directi a ray		nduction emperature	□soni	c
Well cored □	Yes $\square$ No	Convention	onal Side	wall	W	ere cuttings	s collected	□ Yes □	□ No
3 Centralizers used on the	Surface String 26 Centralia	IZER PLACEMI zers on Intermediate String (E ow string every joint to Ki	Bow string centralizers on fir	rat two jointa then ever	y third joint to 10	0' from surface).	o centralizers u	sed on cond	ductor.
WAS WELL C	OMPLETED A	AS SHOT HOLE	∑ □ Yes 🛔	No Di	ETAILS			AEGEI of Oil	VED and Gas
WAS WELL C	OMPLETED (	OPEN HOLE?	□ Yes ■ N	o DET	AILS _			JAN 1	2017
WERE TRACE	RS USED 🗅	Yes No	TYPE OF T	RACER(S)	USED _			*	tment of

WR-	35
Rev.	8/23/13

API	47_	095		02	124
$\Delta$ II	7/-		(A)		

Farm name Noble Energy, Inc.

\_Well number\_SHR 3 BHS

## PERFORATION RECORD

Stage No.	Perforation date	Perforated from MD ft.	Perforated to MD ft.	Number of Perforations	Formation(s)
	well not complete				Well not complete
					No data available
				ļ	
				-	
	,				
	100				
	-				
	-				
		_			

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

## STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage No.	Stimulations Date	Ave Pump Rate (BPM)	Ave Treatment Pressure (PSI)	Max Breakdown Pressure (PSI)	ISIP (PSI)	Amount of Proppant (lbs)	Amount of Water (bbls)	Amount of Nitrogen/other (units)
a .								Well not
								complete
1		1.5						no data
50								available
		1		1				
		n j			8			
39								
								Hi:
ÿ.								
		9						
		3					RESE	へ作品
_						Of	fice of O	and Gas
0					Ç.			
							JAN 1	7 2017

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

WV Department of Environmental Protection

WR-35											Page of
Rev. 8/23/13 API 47- 095	_ 02124		Farm nai	<sub>me</sub> Noble E	nergy, Inc.			Well n	umber_	SHR 3 BHS	S
PRODUCING:	FORMATIO	<u>N(S)</u>	<u>D</u>	<u>EPTHS</u>							
Marcellus			66	47	_TVD _	15583		MD			
			-								
			?=					=====			
Please insert ad	ditional page	es as applica	ible.					_			
GAS TEST	□ Build up	□ Drawdo	wn 🗆	Open Flow	(	)IL TI	EST 🗆 I	Flow 🗆	Pump		
SHUT-IN PRE	SSURE S	urface	1	psi Botto	m Hole		_psi	DURAT	ION OI	TEST	hrs
OPEN FLOW	Gas		oil bpe	NGL d		Water	bpd	GAS M			□ Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ FORMATION	TOP DEPTH IN F NAME TVI		IN FT I	TOP DEPTH IN FT MD 0	BOTTOM DEPTH IN F MD					ECORD QUAN R, BRINE, OE	NTITYAND , GAS, H₂S, ETC)
		1									
Please insert ad	ditional maga	o og omplies	hlo							-	
Drilling Contra											
Address 5400 D			прапу	City	Charleston			State	WV	Zip 25313	
Logging Comp	any Baker H	lughes									
Address 400 To	echnology Dr	ive		City	Canonsbu	rg		State	PA	Zip 1531	7
Cementing Con Address 4600	npany Schlu	umberger Suite 200		City	Canonsbu	ra		State	PA	Zip 1531	7
					-					REGEI	
Stimulating Co. Address	mpany			City				State	_Offi	ce of Oil	and Gas
Please insert ad			ble.							JAN 17	2017
Completed by Signature	Regina Logu	Lague		Title R	egulatory Ana	Te iyst	elephone	724-820	-3559 Date <b>W</b>	y Depar	ment of

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information

SHR 3 BHS		
Formations	Тор	Base
Shale	C	766
Pittsburgh Coal	766	775
Shale and Sandstone	775	1222
Dunkard Sand	1222	1233
Shale	1233	1404
Gas Sand	1404	1443
Shale	1443	1535
1st Salt Sand	1535	1559
Shale	1559	1568
2nd Salt Sand	1568	1613
Shale	1613	1696
Maxton Sand	1696	1708
Shale	1708	1751
Big Lime	1751	1831
Big Injun	1831	2025
Price	2025	2383
Murrysville	2383	2397
Shale	2397	2594
50' Sand	2594	2596
Shale	2596	2649
30' Sand	2649	2658
Shale	2658	2700
Gordon Stray	2700	2715
Shale	2715	2751
Gordon	2751	2764
Shale	2764	2860
Fifth Sand	2860	2894
Shale	2894	3300
Speechley Sand	3300	3328
Shale	3328	4336
Warren Sand	4336	4345
Shale	4345	5003
Java Shale	5003	5174
Pipe Creek Shale	5174	5231
Angola Shale	5231	5856
Rhinestreet	5856	6272
Cashaqua	6272	6363
Middlesex	6363	6396
West River	6396	6440
Burkett	6440	6472
Tully Limestone	6472	6503
Hamilton	6503	6614
Marcellus	6614	6664
Onondaga	6664	6667

REGEIVED
Office of Oll and Gas

JAN 1.7 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection